ILLINOISPOLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

June 21, 2001
ILLINOISENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTION AGENCY, )
)
Complanant, )
)
V. ) AC 01-42
) (IEPA No. 171-01-AC)
ALAN SMITH, ) (Adminigrative Citation)
)
Respondent. )

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by C.A. Manning):

On May 11, 2001, the Illinois Environmenta Protection Agency filed an adminidrative citation
with the Board againgt Alan Smith (Smith), pursuant to Section 31.1(b) of the Environmenta Protection
Act (Act) (415 ILCS 31.1(b) (2000)). The adminigtrative citation aleges that Smith caused or dlowed
the open dumping of waste in amanner that resulted in open burning. This activity wasin dleged
violation of Sections 21(p)(3) of the Act (415 ILCS 5/21 (p)(3) (2000)). The aleged violation
occurred a a Ste located in Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois.

A petition for review must contain certain information and documents as specified in Parts 101
and 108 of the Board' s procedural rules (35 11l. Adm. Code 101, 108). The petition must contain a
notice of filing, certificate of service, and notice of gppearance. Smith failed to include any of these
documents.

The Board grants Smith leave to file an amended petition for review. |f an amended petition
curing these deficiencies is not filed within 35 days of the date of this order, that is on or before July 26,
2001, adefault order may be entered.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above
order was adopted on the 21st day of June 2001 by avote of 7-0.
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Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk
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